

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21178/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2011 in RFA No.507/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KAMAL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRITA SINGH AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 10/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Praveena Gautam,Adv.  
Mr. Atul Batra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Sharawat,Adv.  
Ms. Anjana Gosain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner submits that the parties may be given an opportunity to try to resolve their dispute through the medium of mediation.

Counsel appearing for the respondents is not averse to the suggestion.

We, accordingly, direct both the parties to appear before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre on September 17, 2012.

It is expected that a report from the Mediation Centre would reach to this Court by November 30, 2012.

Put up along with the report.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|  
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|